The Allottee(s) shall, before delivery of possession of the said 

Apartment in accordance with Clause 10 above, deposit the amounts 
as provided in Annexure “12” hereto, with the Promoter.   

16. The Allottee(s) shall pay to the Promoter a sum of Rs. 75,000/- 

(Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) for meeting all legal costs, 
charges and expenses, including professional costs of the Attorney-
at-Law / Advocates of the Promoter in connection with this 
Agreement, the transaction contemplated hereby, for 
preparing/amending the rules, regulations and bye-laws of the